Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Resolution adopting the November 2020)
revision to the County of Monterey)
Emergency Operations Plan and)
September 2020 Annex N - Family)
Assistance Plan in accordance with	
Chapter 2.68.080 and 2.68.040 of the	
County Code.	

WHEREAS, Section 2.68.080 of the County Code prescribes the purpose and process for adopting and maintaining an Emergency Operations Plan for the County of Monterey; and

WHEREAS, an Emergency Operations Plan is a key component of an emergency operations program, establishing the overall authority, roles and functions performed during response to major emergencies/disasters. It also sets forth those overall authorities, roles and functions for disaster preparedness, recovery and mitigation phases of emergency management when carried out in conjunction with responding to a disaster. The County's March 2014 edition of the Emergency Operations Plan needed a revision to maintain compliance with California's Standard Emergency Management System (SEMS) and the National Incident Management System (NIMS); and

WHEREAS, the Adoption of Annex N – Family Assistance Plan is a significant milestone in the County of Monterey's extensive efforts to create a more resilient Monterey County by prioritizing life safety, the reduction of suffering, protection of property, protection of the environment, continuity and restoration of basic services; and assurance of timely community and economic resiliency as they relate to disasters, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2.68.040 and 2.68.080 of the County Code the Emergency Operations Plan revision process included a working group consisting of stakeholders with review and comment from the Monterey County Disaster Council who is responsible to make recommendation for approval of the plan and annex to the Board of Supervisors. The revision process was carried out in accordance with FEMA's Comprehensive Planning Guide 101 Version 2.0.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that based on the recommendation from the Monterey County Disaster Council the Board of Supervisors does hereby approve November 2020 revision of the County of Monterey Emergency Operations Plan and September 2020, plan Annex – Family Assitance.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 26th day of January 2021, by the following vote,

to-wit: AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
* '	ppy of an original order of said I	f Monterey, State of California, hereby Board of Supervisors duly made andfor the meeting on
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk o Supervisors County of California	
	Ву	, Deputy